

ECONOMIC AND FINANTIAL INDICATORS

	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
Million euros					
Total sales	1 095,3	1 385,5	1 487,9	1 501,6	1 530,6
EBITDA	222,2	400,2	385,1	385,4	350,5
Operating earnings (EBIT)	132,1	277,8	266,2	286,2	233,7
Financial earnings	-7,5	-20,1	-16,3	-16,3	-14,1
Net Profit	105,1	210,6	196,3	211,2	210,0
Cash Flow	195,2	332,9	315,2	310,4	326,8
Investment	505,4	95,5	33,0	30,1	16,9
Net debt	699,7	687,0	463,5	363,6	307,1
Net assets	2 561,2	2 672,5	2 821,3	2 724,5	2 819,7
Liabilities	1 290,6	1 369,0	1 343,1	1 243,6	1 339,8
Equity	1 270,6	1 303,5	1 477,6	1 480,8	1 479,8
Gross Debt	752,3	820,9	730,9	693,0	831,3
Cash and Cash equivalents	52,5	134,0	267,4	329,4	524,3
Treasury stock (market value)	29,8	34,3	40,6	108,0	144,4
Own shares held on Dec-31st	15,1	15,1	22,1	47,4	49,6
EBITDA / Sales (in %)	20,3%	28,9%	25,9%	25,7%	22,9%
ROS	9,6%	15,2%	13,2%	14,1%	13,7%
ROE	8,4%	16,4%	14,1%	14,3%	14,2%
ROCE	7,1%	14,0%	13,5%	15,1%	12,9%
Equity to assets ratio	49,6%	48,8%	52,4%	54,4%	52,5%
Net debt / EBITDA	3,1	1,7	1,2	0,9	0,9
Euros					
Net earnings per share	0,14	0,28	0,26	0,29	0,29
Cash flow per share	0,26	0,44	0,42	0,43	0,46
EBITDA per share	0,30	0,53	0,52	0,54	0,49
Book value per share	1,69	1,73	1,98	2,06	2,06

⁽¹⁾ Operating results + depreciation + provisions

⁽²⁾ Net profits + depreciation + provisions

⁽³⁾ Interest-bearing liabilities – Cash and cash equivalents

⁽⁴⁾ Operating results / (average equity + average net debt)